January 27, 2014 Fifth Day
The Worth County Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment with all members present.
Motion by Haugen, second by Abrams, carried to approve the January 20, 2014 board minutes.

Motion by Haugen, second by Abrams, carried to approve the addendum to agreement for law
enforcement between Worth County, lowa and the City of Fertile.

Motion by Abrams, second by Haugen, carried to approve the 325 units applying for the business
property tax credit as presented by Assessor, Dan Reeder. Reeder reported that 384 applications were sent out
to property owners eligible for this credit in October, which resulted in an 85% response to the mailing. Anyone
filing after the deadline will be eligible for the 2014 tax credit.

The following claims were approved:

Al Excavating & Drainage Inc Service-Eng 26,562.50
Abrams, Kenneth Mileage-Sup 311.36
Agvantage Fs Inc Fuel-Gsr 12,729.73
Alliant Energy Service-Shf 347.38
American Test Center Inc Service-Eng 460.00
Arnold, Steve Service-San 216.00
B & J Water Conditioning Inc Service-Phd 150.00
Backhaus, Elizabeth Service-San 800.00
Barnes Distribution Group Inc Parts-Eng 273.11
Block, Dan Reimb-Con 120.00
Business Radio Licensing Fees-Phd 95.00
Capranos, Thomas Rent-Vaf 250.00
Carquest Auto Parts Inc Supplies-Tra 99.99
Ccda Dues-Con 80.00
Cdw Government Inc Supplies-Dap 358.00
Cemstone Concrete Materials Supplies-Eng 312.32
Central Lock & Key Inc Service-Eng 12.00
Centurylink Service-Gsr 1,073.42
Cerro Gordo Co Sheriff Service-Csr 15.50
Certified Laboratories Supplies-Eng 595.50
City Of Fertile Rutf-Eng 1,358.53
City Of Grafton Rutf-Eng 780.93
City Of Hanlontown Rutf-Eng 317.47
City Of Joice Rutf 767.47
City Of Kensett Rutf-Eng 373.74
City Of Northwood Service-Phd 41.60
Corporate Warehouse Supply Supplies-Trs 459.85
Dave Syverson Inc Parts-Eng 208.56
Diamond Mowers Inc Parts-Eng 813.65
Ed Roehr Safety Products Supplies-Shf 328.11
Eilertson, Eugene Service-Shf 768.80
Eliot Inc. Service-Eng 8,605.00
Fallgatter's Market Supplies-Phd 15.48
Floyd County Sheriff Service-Csr 37.00
Galls, LIc Supplies-Shf 456.98
Govconnection Inc Supplies-Dap 2,604.54
Greve Law Office Exp-Aty 470.50



Hanson, James David
Harrison County Sheriff Ofc
Hawkeye Legal Services Inc
Healthworks

Heartland Asphalt Inc

Helps Drain Cleaning
Hepperly, Greg

Horstmann Farms Llc

la Dept Of Public Safety

la Immunization Coalition

la Weed Commissioner's Assoc
Isac

Isac Group Health

Johnson Vinyl Graphics
Johnson, Harold H

Johnson, Teresa

Kaman Industrial Technologies
Knudtson, Kirby

Kuennen, Tina L

Lair, Paul

Lea Mobile Glass Inc
Lexisnexis

Lsi

Manly Junction Signal
Marco Inc

Mark's Tractor Inc

Marshall & Swift Inc
Mediacom

Medline Industries Inc.
Midwest Technology Services
Nasby's Radiator Service Inc
National Sheriff's Assn

Next Generation Technologies
Niacog

Northwood Anchor Inc
Northwood True Value
Northwoods State Bank

One Stop Forestry

Paetec

Peopleservice Inc

Pinnacle Quality Insight
Pritchard's Of Northwood Inc
Pronto Market Of Fertile Llc
Pronto Market Of Manly
Quality Assured Services Inc
Reeder, Daniel L

Reinhart Food Service Llc
Reserve Account

Rohne, Joel

Ron's Lp Gas

Shred Right

Signs By Tomorrow

Staples Credit Plan

Exp-Con
Service-Csr
Service-Csr
Service-Eng
Service-Cap
Service-Sdp
Exp-Shf
Service-Wwit
Service-Shf
Dues-Phd
Edu-Wec
Edu-Sup
Health Ins Prem
Service-Eng
Rent-Phd
Mileage-Phd
Parts-Eng
Service-Shf
Supplies-Gsr
Fuel-Eng
Service-Eng
Service-Aty
Service-Juj
Service-Con
Service-Shf
Equip-Con
Service-Gsr
Service-Vaf
Supplies-Phd
Service-Dap
Service-Eng
Dues-Shf
Service-Mha
Service-Tra
Service-Trs
Supplies-Phd
Supplies-Rec
Service-Con
Service-Eng
Service-San
Service-Phd
Service-Phd

Fuel & Supplies-Eng
Fuel & Supplies-Eng

Supplies-Phd
Fuel-Asr
Supplies-Shf
Postage-Asr
Exp-1t/Gis
Parts-Eng
Service-Gsr
Service-Shf
Supplies-Phd

8.30
26.70
80.00

552.00
721.49
722.25
109.00
2,326.24
1,422.00
100.00
120.00
1,035.00
58,153.00
60.00
1,000.00
196.50
128.37
73.94
10.35
108.00
155.00
134.00
233.25
297.13
223.10
3,595.00
22.09
211.86
57.87
3,667.66
95.00
54.00
325.00
1,371.07
512.20
105.20
14.00
280.00
12.22
14,305.00
150.00
28.95
258.99
61.45
360.00
60.45
322.40
1,200.00
782.57
2,998.77
88.40
119.50
46.50



State Hygienic Laboratory
Stayner, Marilyn

Stockton Trout Farms

The Boot House
Thompson, Mike
Treasurer State Of lowa
Ver Helst Snyder Drug
Verizon Wireless

Viking Welding

Visa

Whks & Co

Worth County

Worth County Conservation Foun
Worth County P H

Worth County Secondary
Xerox Corporation

Service-San
Mileage-Shf
Supplies-Con
Exp-Con
Fuel-Eng
Fees-Eng
Supplies-Phd
Service-Aty
Supplies-Eng
Exp-Shf
Service-Eng
Health Ins Prem
Exp-Con
Exp-Phd
Fuel-Phd
Service-Dap
GRAND TOTAL

The meeting adjourned until 9:00 A.M., February 3, 2014.

Auditor

Chairperson

82.00
116.48
1,012.50
179.00
35.00
80.00
250.69
429.30
2.00
2,214.55
12,286.83
1,270.00
40.76
145.92
8,550.10
171.14
189,238.06



