January 27, 2014 Fifth Day

The Worth County Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment with all members present.

Motion by Haugen, second by Abrams, carried to approve the January 20, 2014 board minutes.

Motion by Haugen, second by Abrams, carried to approve the addendum to agreement for law enforcement between Worth County, Iowa and the City of Fertile.

Motion by Abrams, second by Haugen, carried to approve the 325 units applying for the business property tax credit as presented by Assessor, Dan Reeder. Reeder reported that 384 applications were sent out to property owners eligible for this credit in October, which resulted in an 85% response to the mailing. Anyone filing after the deadline will be eligible for the 2014 tax credit.

## The following claims were approved:

A1 Excavating & Drainage Inc	Service-Eng	26,562.50
Abrams, Kenneth	Mileage-Sup	311.36
Agvantage Fs Inc	Fuel-Gsr	12,729.73
Alliant Energy	Service-Shf	347.38
American Test Center Inc	Service-Eng	460.00
Arnold, Steve	Service-San	216.00
B & J Water Conditioning Inc	Service-Phd	150.00
Backhaus, Elizabeth	Service-San	800.00
Barnes Distribution Group Inc	Parts-Eng	273.11
Block, Dan	Reimb-Con	120.00
Business Radio Licensing	Fees-Phd	95.00
Capranos, Thomas	Rent-Vaf	250.00
Carquest Auto Parts Inc	Supplies-Tra	99.99
Ccda	Dues-Con	80.00
Cdw Government Inc	Supplies-Dap	358.00
Cemstone Concrete Materials	Supplies-Eng	312.32
Central Lock & Key Inc	Service-Eng	12.00
Centurylink	Service-Gsr	1,073.42
Cerro Gordo Co Sheriff	Service-Csr	15.50
Certified Laboratories	Supplies-Eng	595.50
City Of Fertile	Rutf-Eng	1,358.53
City Of Grafton	Rutf-Eng	780.93
City Of Hanlontown	Rutf-Eng	317.47
City Of Joice	Rutf	767.47
City Of Kensett	Rutf-Eng	373.74
City Of Northwood	Service-Phd	41.60
Corporate Warehouse Supply	Supplies-Trs	459.85
Dave Syverson Inc	Parts-Eng	208.56
Diamond Mowers Inc	Parts-Eng	813.65
Ed Roehr Safety Products	Supplies-Shf	328.11
Eilertson, Eugene	Service-Shf	768.80
Eliot Inc.	Service-Eng	8,605.00
Fallgatter's Market	Supplies-Phd	15.48
Floyd County Sheriff	Service-Csr	37.00
Galls, Llc	Supplies-Shf	456.98
Govconnection Inc	Supplies-Dap	2,604.54
Greve Law Office	Exp-Aty	470.50

		0.20
Hanson, James David	Exp-Con	8.30
Harrison County Sheriff Ofc	Service-Csr	26.70
Hawkeye Legal Services Inc	Service-Csr	80.00
Healthworks	Service-Eng	552.00 721.49
Heartland Asphalt Inc	Service-Cap	721.49
Helps Drain Cleaning	Service-Sdp	109.00
Hepperly, Greg Horstmann Farms Llc	Exp-Shf Service-Wwt	2,326.24
Ia Dept Of Public Safety	Service-Wwt Service-Shf	•
Ia Immunization Coalition	Dues-Phd	1,422.00 100.00
Ia Weed Commissioner's Assoc	Edu-Wec	120.00
Isac	Edu-Wec Edu-Sup	1,035.00
	Health Ins Prem	58,153.00
Isac Group Health Johnson Vinyl Graphics	Service-Eng	60.00
Johnson, Harold H	Rent-Phd	1,000.00
Johnson, Teresa	Mileage-Phd	196.50
Kaman Industrial Technologies	Parts-Eng	128.37
Knudtson, Kirby	Service-Shf	73.94
Kuennen, Tina L	Supplies-Gsr	10.35
Lair, Paul	Fuel-Eng	108.00
Lea Mobile Glass Inc	Service-Eng	155.00
Lexisnexis	Service-Eng Service-Aty	134.00
Lsi	Service-Aty Service-Juj	233.25
Manly Junction Signal	Service-Guj	297.13
Marco Inc	Service-Con Service-Shf	223.10
Mark's Tractor Inc	Equip-Con	3,595.00
Marshall & Swift Inc	Service-Gsr	22.09
Mediacom	Service-Vaf	211.86
Medline Industries Inc.	Supplies-Phd	57.87
Midwest Technology Services	Service-Dap	3,667.66
Nasby's Radiator Service Inc	Service-Eng	95.00
National Sheriff's Assn	Dues-Shf	54.00
Next Generation Technologies	Service-Mha	325.00
Niacog	Service-Tra	1,371.07
Northwood Anchor Inc	Service-Trs	512.20
Northwood True Value	Supplies-Phd	105.20
Northwoods State Bank	Supplies-Rec	14.00
One Stop Forestry	Service-Con	280.00
Paetec	Service-Eng	12.22
Peopleservice Inc	Service-San	14,305.00
Pinnacle Quality Insight	Service-Phd	150.00
Pritchard's Of Northwood Inc	Service-Phd	28.95
Pronto Market Of Fertile Llc	Fuel & Supplies-Eng	258.99
Pronto Market Of Manly	Fuel & Supplies-Eng	61.45
Quality Assured Services Inc	Supplies-Phd	360.00
Reeder, Daniel L	Fuel-Asr	60.45
Reinhart Food Service Llc	Supplies-Shf	322.40
Reserve Account	Postage-Asr	1,200.00
Rohne, Joel	Exp-It/Gis	782.57
Ron's Lp Gas	Parts-Eng	2,998.77
Shred Right	Service-Gsr	88.40
Signs By Tomorrow	Service-Shf	119.50
Staples Credit Plan	Supplies-Phd	46.50
Supres Crount I iun	pappings i iid	10.50

State Hygienic Laboratory	Service-San	82.00
Stayner, Marilyn	Mileage-Shf	116.48
Stockton Trout Farms	Supplies-Con	1,012.50
The Boot House	Exp-Con	179.00
Thompson, Mike	Fuel-Eng	35.00
Treasurer State Of Iowa	Fees-Eng	80.00
Ver Helst Snyder Drug	Supplies-Phd	250.69
Verizon Wireless	Service-Aty	429.30
Viking Welding	Supplies-Eng	2.00
Visa	Exp-Shf	2,214.55
Whks & Co	Service-Eng	12,286.83
Worth County	Health Ins Prem	1,270.00
Worth County Conservation Foun	Exp-Con	40.76
Worth County P H	Exp-Phd	145.92
Worth County Secondary	Fuel-Phd	8,550.10
Xerox Corporation	Service-Dap	171.14
-	GRAND TOTAL	189,238.06

Auditor	Chairperson	_	

The meeting adjourned until 9:00 A.M., February 3, 2014.